
  

  

SECTION 4 CHAPTER 2 

MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR BATTLE DAMAGE REPAIR KITS 

2c Af 
lds 35679/1(99) RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 

  

  

                                                                                      
              

z 
2 SECT & DETAIL OR 
uu 

a PART NO) NOMENCLATURE 
° 
| REF NO REMARKS 

ae 
iO 
Nee 

a 
Ad 

< 
ad - 

oO id 
& 
a 
tS 
®o 

Ay 

ee 3 3 4 5 8 | 9 [1011 |12/13|24)15|16]1 7/18|19| 20:21 |22123124:25126/27/28/29130131|32133134135|36,37138;3914041/42 

lds 35679/1(100) RESTRICTED SHEET NO fs 

  

      

 



RESTRICTED 

  

  

  
  
  

  
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                                                                                          
  

2 3 a 5 6} 7} 8 | 9 | TOV 1/12/13) 1415] 16/17) 18]19)20)21/22)23'24)/25)/26/27/28/29130)3 1132 343s 37|38/39}40)41 42/43) 

SECTION 3A 

Tool Crimping 
1300398 Hydraulic EA 1 

SECTION 3AP 

Bacho PS12 AFDSEC 1303 
209 3522 Saw EA 1 

Accessory : 

2095031 Bacho Blade EA} |10 

2095030) Bacho Blade EA 10 

4278767 Cengar Saw AFDSEC 1922 EA 6 

Accessony: 

Blade Cengar 

4660840 Saw EA} 10 

LIGHTNING ; 

SEE SHEET No 4-2-2 FOR COLUMN HEADINGS SHEET No !-2-3 

RESTRICTED AL 13 (113) 

 



RESTRICTED 

        

      

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SEE SHEET No 4-2-2 FOR COLUMN HEADINGS SHEET No 4-2-4 LIGHTNING 

1 2 3 4 5 617|8|9 iol 12)13}14/15 |16]1 7/18 |19|20)21 |22/23/24/25/26:27128/29/30131132133/34) 35136 37|38/39/40,41/42/43/44) 

SECTION 4AP 

4679247 Collet 1/8" EA 1 

4675 250 Collet 3/16 EA 1 

Coupling Plug 
4229213 Instant Air EA 2 

Coupling Socket 
4e2ge1k Instant Air EA} j2 

Connector 

4278523 Union 1/4 BSP EA 2 

4148 Chisel BA 1 

  

                                                                                            
  

RESTRICTED (114) 

 



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 6 

SECTION 3AP CONT 

Drill Pneumatic 

4798 Pistol Grip EA 

Drill Pneumatic 

4682320 BA 

4152 Hose 15'x 5/16" EA 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

              
  LIGHTNING 

(115) 
SEE SHEET No 4-2- 

RESTRICTED 

  

RESTRICTED 

        
      

  

                                                                              
FOR COLUMN HEADINGS SHEET No 4-2-5



RESTRICTED 

SEE SHEET No 4-2-2 FOR COLUMN HEADINGS SHEET No 4-2-6 

  
  

    
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

LIGHTNING 

2 4 6 | 7) 8 | 9 |10)11)12)13)14/15 16/17/18 119} 20121 |22/23/24125) 7|28)29| 30) 31|32/33}34/35/36|37/38/39|40141|42143 

SECTION 3B 

4365078 Chuck Key EA 1 

4364970 File Rotary EA 2 

4364979 File Rotary EA 2 

4364974 File Rotary EA 2 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                                                                                            

(116) | RESTRICTED 

  

  
  

 



  

            

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                                                                                        
  

RESTRICTED 

2 3 “a 5. 6} 7| 8 | 9 [1O}1 1} 12]13) 14/15] 16]17) 18]19)20) 21/2 2)23'2.4/25)26)27/28 31/3 2|3- 35]36137/38|39}40141}42}43 

SECTION 5A 

For Extension 

9009575 Plug Lead EA 2 

5214855 Torch EA 3 

SECTION 5C 

1 
1067668 SIZE 2 Ring EA 0 

O 

SECTION 5E 

. ; M sj 
For Extention 5 

9130064 Cable Lead i O 

1 
1062287 Uniefglas 22 M Q 

1983891 Uniefglas 20 M 6 
0 

LIGHTNING 
(49) SEE SHEET No 4-2-2 FOR COLUMN HEADINGS AL 29° SHEET No 4-2-7 

RESTRICTED 

  

   



RESTRICTED 

  

  

    
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                                                                      
                        

LIGHTNING SEE SHEET No 4-2-2 FOR COLUMN HEADINGS SHEET No 4-2-8 

1 a 3 4 5 617/819 10111 12}13}14/15 116]17/18/19/20121 |2 24/25/26'27|28/29/30)31|32|3< 35/36/37|38/39}40141/42|43) 

SECTION 5E Cont 

1 
6216042 Uniefglas 18 M Q 

2165849 Uniefglas 16 M 4 

7 

9549659 Uniefglas 12 M 0 

0 

1 
1115860 Uniefglas 20 M oO 

QO 

1 
9012998 Uniefglas 16 M oO 

0 

1 

9993758 Uninyvin M 0 

QO 

1 

1048900 Unitersil 22 M 10 

1 

9467180 Unitersil 20 M 0 

. 1 

9489910 Unitersil 18 M 0 

(50) 
RESTRICTED 

 



  

  

        

  
  

    
    
  

      
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                                                                                            
  

RESTRICTED 

1} 2 3 4 5 6|7/8/9 10111 12/13] 14115]16/17]18/19|20)21|22/23124125]26/27/28 so}si}sals: 34135 37|38|39 

SECTION 5E Cont 

7 

9711764 Unitersil Sheath 20 M ; 

Unitersil Met 1 

9708182 Sheath 16 M e 

SECTION 5F 

9403237 Tape PVC 5 4 
Lb 

LIGHTNING 

(51) SEE SHEET No'4-2-2 FOR COLUMN HEADINGS AL 29 SHEET No ‘-°-9 
RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 

    
    

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                                                                                            
  

LIGHTNING SEE SHEET No 4-2-2 FOR COLUMN HEADINGS SHEET No 4-2-10 

1 2 3 4 5 6|7/|8/9 ion 12}13]14)15 (16/17/18 119/201 1 (221232.4/25/26/2 7128/29/30) 31)32/3: 34135136137138130 41142 

SECTION 5QP 

1057049 Multimeter AFDEETEC 10262 |EA] |1 

SECTION 5X 

5935-99- 1 
6205063 Splice Electrical EA] JO 

oO 

5 
2074371 Splice Electrical EA 5 

2074372 Splice Electrical EA é 

1 

1073558 Termination EA] |O 
Q 

lds 019733/1(52) 10679 74 7/87 (T)9500 RESTRICTED 

   



  

  

  
  

  
  
    

  

  

  

  

  

        
  

  

  

  

  

  

    
                                                            
  

              

  

                    

RESTRICTED 

1 2 3 4 6 | 7| 8 | 9 |10}9 1/12/13) 14/15)}16)17)18 19/20/21 22|2324'25 23 30131132 34135|3637/38'39140141 aalasiaal 

SECTION 10AS 

B 

9333088 Ty-wrap 4" O 1 

x 
7 

9333089 Ty-wrap 9" eA O 
QO 

1 

9333090 Ty-wrap 13'' iA 0 

Q 

L_| 
I | 

SECTION 22G 

1242259 Goggles 

| | || |_| 
T T 7 T TT saeleigeacs | 

1 } | { } | { j | ' 

—_ vale 4 i paler Risener penser lerreneellenremn linen perreetenelom 

LIGHTNING : 

SEE SHEET No4-2-2 FOR COLUMN: HEADINGS AL ij SHEET No 4.317 
lds 35679/1(109) RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 

LIGHTNING SEE SHEET No 4-2-2 FOR COLUMN HEADINGS SHEET No 4.2.12 

  
      

  1 2 3 a 5 6 | 7) 8 | 9 | 1O}V1) 12/13/1415 |16)1 7/18 119) 20121 |22/23/24/25)/2 27128/29130131/32133134|35136 s7138|39la0la1la2laaiaal     

  

SECTION 28D 
  

  

BOLT 2BA x 1" long 

1214980 BA 5q 
  

1215012 BOLT 1/4" BSF BA ie 

  

  

  

  

  

SECTION 28M 

  

  

  

  

  

                                                                                            
  

4199606 NUT 2BA IEA} 50 

4199784 NUT Stiff 1/4" EA 5O 

lds 35679/1(110) RESTRICTED 

 



  

RESTRICTED 

  

  

    
      

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                                                                                                  

1 2 3 4 6| 7| & | 9} 10}11)12/13) 14/15] 16)17) 18/19/20)21|22/23:24125126'27 28/291 3013113 2/3. 34135|3637/38139140141 142143 

SECTION 28N 

‘ DB 
1045379 JO-BOLT 3/16" x 1/8! EA 0 

5 
2005101 JO-BOLT 3/16" x 3/8! EA O 

2 
2005104 JO-BOLT 3/16" x 1/2! ral | ¢ 

4186872 JO-BOET 3/16" x 3/4! EA 

QO 

JO-BOLT 3/16" x : 2 
1209388 15/16" EA 0 

2 
1052903) JO-BAT 3/16" x 1" EA 0 

0 

4186828 JO-BOLT 1/4" x 1/8" eal | 

9134790 JO-BOLT 1/4" x 1/4" EA 5 
0 

2 
JO-BOLT 1/4" x 6 

2005108 1/2" EA 0 

2 
1052905 JO-BOLT 1/4" x 3/4" EA 0 

Q 

2005110 JO-BOLT 1/4" x 5/8" EA : 

2 
JO-BOLT 1/4" x 0 

4186792 13/16" BA! lo 

1 i 

as ~ “yt oP TO! + 1 | 
| Pye di ee ead | | | 

jo ia jit lt ttt to jit 
LIGHTNING 

lds 35679/1(111) SEE SHEET No 4-2-2 FOR COLUMN HEADINGS 
RESTRICTED 

SHEET No 4-2-1712 

   



Pool ntul iy 

  

  
  

  
      

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

aS SEE SHEET No 4-2-2 FOR COLUMN HEADINGS SHEET No 42-14 

1 2 3 4 6|7|8|9 10/11 12) 13)14/15 16/1 7/18 |19| 20:21 (22/2324) 25126127 30}31 34135 37|33/39/40;41/42 

SECTION 289 

7 
9.417281 Rivets Pop 3/16" BA 3 

0 
1 

9417283 Rivets Pop 3/16" EAl 3 
0 

SECTION 28S 

Screws Self 4 

1352349 Tapping EA 0 

Screws Self 7 
1214854 Tapping EA 
  

  

  

                                                                                          

lds 35679/1(112) RESTRICTED 

  

   



  

  

RESTRICTED 

  

    

  
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
                                                            
  

1 2 3 4 6|7/\8/9 10111 12/13)14|15]16/17)18 19120121 22'23:24/25 2627/28/29130131132 se 34/35 137 38/39/4041 4243/4 

SECTION 28W 

9419475 Washer 8 

2] 
O 

9419404 Washer 9 

2 

9419405 Washer 8 

6 
9419487 Washer Q 

4 

9436801 Washer e 
7 

9436505 Washer 9 

| 
| t | | 

LIGHTNING 

lds 35679/1(113) 

SEE SHEET No 4-2-2-FOR COLUMN HEADINGS AL 11 
RESTRICTED 

                              
  

SHEET No 4-2—15 

   



Mio Lalo l iD 

SHEET No 4-2-16 

  

    
    

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

LIGHTNING SEE SHEET No 4-2-2 FOR COLUMN HEADINGS 

1 2 3 & 6|7/|8\9 10/11 12/13)/14/15 |16/1 7/18 119/|20/21 12 23/24125126127/28/29130131 32/3334) 35|36/37/38|39/40:41 a2lasiag 

SECTION 29H 

2 
5238633 Cable EA] Jo 

. Hose Grup Worm 

4203207 Drive EA} j10 

Hose Grip Worm 

4203203 Drive BA} 415 

Hose Grip Worm 
4203231 Drive EA} {15 

Hose Grip Worm 
4203230 Drive EA} |15 

Hose Grip Worm; 

4203204 Drive EA} |10 

Hose Grip Worm 

4203068 Drive EA} {10 

Hose Grip Worm 
4203229 Drive EA} |10 

Hose Grip Worm 
4203228 Drive EA] {10 

12501 30 |Ferrule Swaging EA] 15 

  

                                                                                              

lds 35679/1(114) RESTRICTED 

   



  

  

  

RESTRICTED 

  

    
      

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

      
            

                                                    
      

  

                    

1 2 3 4 6|7/8/9 10111 12)13/14/15/16|17)18 19120121 22) nalas|a6}27/28|29\30131132 35136)37|38|39140:41 42/43/44 

SECTION 30A 

. Steel S527/526 4 

9610449 26 SWG 

Wire Locking 

9140209 20 SwWG Ke 4 

SECTION 30B 

Alloy Sheet 4 

9244769 20 SWG 

Alloy Sheet 

9244770 19 SwWG 4 

A1 Alloy Sheet 

9610222 L72 22 SWG 1 

A1 Alloy Sheet 
9611216 L72 16 SWG 4 

A1 Alloy Sheet 

9611212 L72 10 SWG 1 1 | 
| | 

re | i l { L [. i tui bk | titi 

LIGHTNING 
; a 

SEE SHEET No 4-2-2 FOR COLUMN HEADINGS AL SHEET No 4-2-1" 
1ds 35679/1(115) RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 

SEE SHEET No 4-2-2 FOR COLUMN HEADINGS SHEET No 4-2-1718 

  
    

  
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

LIGHTNING 

1 2 3 4 6 | 7| 8 | 9 | 10)11) 12) 13/14/15 16/1 7/18 /19/2021 22/23/24 l2512607128 30} 31/32/3334) 35|36|37|38|39/40)41/42/43 

SECTION 30B Cont 

2015256 Solder 14 1 

9611870 Tube Copper Fy |4 

9611445 Titanium Sheet i 4 

SECTION 32A 

2207702 Cord Nylon g 

r   

                                                                                  
  

      
lds 35679/1(116) RESTRICTED 

  

  

   



  

RESTRICTED 

  

            
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    
              
  

                                                                  

  

1 2 4 6 2 39 

SECTION 32B 

R 

4663253 Paper Absorbent . 

20" Wide T, 

R 

2203605 Tape Asbestos 1" t 

R 

1982982 Tape Insulation ? 
L 

SECTION 32C 

Hose Aero Quip 

244222 AE 306-42" OD ft 

Hose Aero Quip 2 

0281350 ABE 246-4 ft 0 

Hose Aero Quip 2 

0269156 AE 246-6 ft 0 

Hose Aero Quip 2 

0356601 AE 246-8 ft 6 

| 
| 
l 

LIGHTNING 

lds 35679/1(117) 

SEE SHEET No 4-2-2 
RESTRICTED 

FOR COLUMN HEADINGS SHEET No 
42-19 

    
      

                 



RESTRICTED 

  
      

    

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

      

  

    
  

                                                                                            
  

LIGHTNING SEE SHEET No 4-2-2 FOR COLUMN HEADINGS SHEET No 4_3_39 

1 2 3 4 5 6'7\/8|9 10}11 12/13}14/15 /16]17/18|19|20121 |2 2sbal25126 8/29/30) 3132/3. 35}/36/37|38/39/40141/42/43) 

SECTION 32c Cont 

; Hose Rubber 

12750340 Fabric Re-inforced ft 10 

Hose Rubber 

1275031 Fabric Re-inforced ft 10 

Hose Rubber 
1275032 Fabric Re-inforced ft 10) 

Hose Rubber 
1275033 Fabric Re-inforced Tt 10 

Hose Rubber 
1275035 Fabric Re-inforced Ft 10) 

Hose Rubber 
1275038 Fabric Re-inforced ft} {5 

Hose Rubber 

1275041 Fabric Re-inforced ft 5 

Hose Rubber 
1275045 Fabric Re-inforced ft} [5 

Hose Rubber 

1275052 Fabric Re-inforced £t 5 

it 

7 
|} 

{| 
lr] 

LY 
5 
LJ 

lds 35679/1(118) RESTRICTED 

  

 



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

            
  

2 & 6 8 

SECTION 33H 

Adhesive 15-12 B 4 
2241393 (100 GM Bottle) : 

P 
467 Araldite Rapid UK 2 

T 

. 
2201339 Bostik 2 

T 

489 Bostik Adhesive B 2 

490 Cold Weld Metal 14 41 

2203589 Filler Dent Nb 2 

Jointing High 5 
9245076 Temperature 8 2 

2241408 Silcoset q 2 

B 

LIGHTNING 

Jaw zerc7on/lii93y, 

      

  

RESTRICTED 

        
  

  

                                                                                
  

  

SHEET No 4-2-2



RESTRICTED 

  
      

  
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

        

  

  

    
  

  

                                                                                              
  

LIGHTNING SEE SHEET No 4-2-2 FOR COLUMN HEADINGS SHEET No 4-2-22 

1 2 3 4 5 6|718/9 10111 12/13)14/15 |16/17/18/19/20;21 2 24/25!26127128129130131|3213: 35136/37|38/39'40:41/42/43 

FSN 4730-00- 

Coupling Nut 4 
2898637 Steel 33/16" EA jo 

Coupling Nut 4 
5548015 Steel 4 1/4" EAL |o 

Coupling Nut h 
5548016 Steel 55/16" EA) jo 

Coupling Nut 4 
8104499 Steel 6 3/8" EA| |o 

Coupling Nut L 
5548018 Steel 8 1/2" EA! |O 

Flareless Body 4 
| 6845793 Fittings 33/16" EA} |o 

j; | | | 
Flareless Body hs 

| ! 6400461 Fittings 4 1/km EA| |o 

Flareless Body 4 
} 5163891 Fittings 55/16" EA] |o | | 

IFlareless Body 4 
| 2037491 Fittings 63/8" EA| |o | 

Flareless Body 4 
2041972 Fittings 8 1/2" EA| jo 

lds 35679/1(120) RESTRICTED 

   



  

RESTRICTED 

  

      
  

  
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                                                                                  
  

Vda 26670/1(191) 

      
  

RESTRICTED 

2 4 
40:41 42 

FSN 4730-00- 

. Sleeve Coupling 4 

2898618 3 3/16" 0 

Sleeve Coupling 4 

2898619 ho4/kn oO 

Sleeve Coupling 4 

2898620 & 5/16" 0 

Sleeve Coupling u 

5547398 6 3/8" 0 

Sleeve Coupling 4 

5802120 8 1/2" 0 

FSN 9535-00- 

8446912 Aluminium Tape 0 

L 

LIGHTNING : 
SEE SHEET No 4-2-2 FOR COLUMN HEADINGS SHEET No 4-2-23 

     



RESTRICTED 
LIGHTNING SEE SHEET No 4-2-2 FOR COLUMN HEADINGS SHEET No 4_3_54 
  

      
    1 2 3 a 5 6/7|8\9 10111 12/13/14 /15 |16)17/18/19/20:23 |2 2al25l2627128 30} 31/32/3334/35/36 38|39|40141   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                                                                                              

lds 35679/1(122) : RESTRICTED 
4    



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library:

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

